
#  Charleston (16-19, 7-3 CAA) -vs- #  UNCW (17-13, 5-2 CAA)
03/27/2026 at Wilmington, NC (Boseman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hamilton, Camille (7-3)
Loss: Raymond, Jules (3-5)
Save: Herman, Lynsie (1)
HBP: None
PB: Langston, Leela (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jon Chambers First: Danny Dorman Third Base: Ken Jones 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 1:32   Attendance: 225   Weather: Temp: 77F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Charleston 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 2
UNCW 1 0 0 3 0 1 X 5 7 1

Charleston 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conroy, Bronwyn rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Sitterding, Julia 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Langston, Leela c 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Cannon, Halle lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Miller, Austy ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Karlee 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Driscoll, Abby dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Horn, Samantha PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paradis, Sierra 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bates, Audri cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Raymond, Jules p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDaid, Erin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 3 2 2 8 4

2B: Cannon, Halle (1)
SB: Conroy, Bronwyn (1); Sitterding, Julia (1)
E: Langston, Leela (1); Hughes, Karlee (1)

UNCW 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Relay, Cassidy lf 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
Whitwell, Emily cf 4 0 3 2 0 0 2
Daughtry, Averie dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Yates, Addi PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brookshire, Ava 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Corbin, Allison 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Biddle, Madison ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Merrick, Becca rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Persinger, Sierra c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Hennessy, Grace 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hamilton, Camille p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Herman, Lynsie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 7 4 4 1 7

SF: Brookshire, Ava (1)
SB: Relay, Cassidy (1); Whitwell, Emily (3)
E: Corbin, Allison (1)

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raymond, Jules (L, 3-5) 4.0 5 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 16 21 8 4 68
McDaid, Erin 2.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 4 27
Totals 7 5 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 25 30 9 8 95

UNCW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hamilton, Camille (W, 7-3) 4.0 2 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 4 57
Herman, Lynsie (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 1 39
Totals 3 2 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 25 27 8 5 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston - Top of 1st CHS UNC
Conroy,Bronwyn struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
Sitterding,Julia grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 0 0
Langston,Leela struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 0 0

UNCW - Bottom of 1st CHS UNC
Relay,Cassidy singled to shallow right field (0-1 F). 0 0
Whitwell,Emily singled in the infield (0-2 FFF); Relay,Cassidy advanced to second base. 0 0
Whitwell,Emily stole second base; Relay,Cassidy stole third base. 0 0
Daughtry,Averie fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Brookshire,Ava sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 BBF); Relay,Cassidy scored. 0 1
Corbin,Allison walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 1
Biddle,Madison grounded out, c to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Charleston - Top of 2nd CHS UNC
Cannon,Halle grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Miller,Austy lined out to p (0-1 K). 0 1
Hughes,Karlee flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 1

UNCW - Bottom of 2nd CHS UNC
Merrick,Becca flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Persinger,Sierra singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B). 0 1
Hennessy,Grace popped up to ss (2-2 BFFB). 0 1
Relay,Cassidy walked (3-1 BKBBB); Persinger,Sierra advanced to second base. 0 1
Whitwell,Emily grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Charleston - Top of 3rd CHS UNC
Driscoll,Abby grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 0 1
Paradis,Sierra struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Bates,Audri lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

UNCW - Bottom of 3rd CHS UNC
Daughtry,Averie flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Brookshire,Ava flied out to left center putout by cf (0-2 KSF). 0 1
Corbin,Allison popped up to p (2-1 BKB). 0 1

Charleston - Top of 4th CHS UNC
Conroy,Bronwyn walked (3-2 KKFBBFFBB). 0 1
Sitterding,Julia singled to center field (1-1 FB); Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to second base. 0 1
Sitterding,Julia stole second base; Conroy,Bronwyn stole third base. 0 1
Langston,Leela grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Conroy,Bronwyn scored; Sitterding,Julia advanced to
third base. 1 1
Cannon,Halle doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 FSBF); Sitterding,Julia scored. 2 1
Miller,Austy popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 2 1
Hughes,Karlee struck out looking (3-2 SBFBFBFFK). 2 1

UNCW - Bottom of 4th CHS UNC
Biddle,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Merrick,Becca grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1
Persinger,Sierra walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 1



Hennessy,Grace walked (3-1 BBBKB); Persinger,Sierra advanced to second base. 2 1
Relay,Cassidy singled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Persinger,Sierra scored from second base;
Hennessy,Grace advanced to second base. 2 2
Relay,Cassidy advanced to second base on a passed ball; Hennessy,Grace advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 2 2
Whitwell,Emily singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 F); Hennessy,Grace scored, unearned; Relay,Cassidy
scored from second base, unearned. 2 4
Whitwell,Emily stole second base. 2 4
Daughtry,Averie fouled out to rf (1-1 FB). 2 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston - Top of 5th CHS UNC
UNCW pitching change: Herman,Lynsie replaces Hamilton,Camille. 2 4
Driscoll,Abby grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K). 2 4
Paradis,Sierra reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Corbin,Allison (E3) (0-1 K). 2 4
Bates,Audri struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 4
CHS substitution: Horn,Samantha pinch running for Paradis,Sierra. 2 4
Conroy,Bronwyn flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 2 4

UNCW - Bottom of 5th CHS UNC
CHS substitution: Paradis,Sierra replaces Horn,Samantha at 1b, batting 8th. 2 4
CHS pitching change: McDaid,Erin replaces Raymond,Jules. 2 4
Brookshire,Ava reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Hughes,Karlee (E4) (1-1 KB). 2 4
Corbin,Allison struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 2 4
Biddle,Madison popped up to 1b (1-2 BFFFF). 2 4
Merrick,Becca grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK). 2 4

Charleston - Top of 6th CHS UNC
Sitterding,Julia struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 4
Langston,Leela walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Cannon,Halle struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 4
Miller,Austy singled to short (0-0); Langston,Leela advanced to second base. 2 4
Hughes,Karlee struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 4

UNCW - Bottom of 6th CHS UNC
Persinger,Sierra grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FKF). 2 4
Hennessy,Grace grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 SFB). 2 4
Relay,Cassidy singled in the infield (0-1 K). 2 4
Whitwell,Emily singled in the infield (0-0); Relay,Cassidy advanced from first base to third base. 2 4
UNCW substitution: Yates,Addi pinch hitting for Daughtry,Averie. 2 4
Whitwell,Emily stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Langston,Leela (E2);
Relay,Cassidy scored, unearned. 2 5
Yates,Addi grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 5

Charleston - Top of 7th CHS UNC
Driscoll,Abby lined out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 2 5
Paradis,Sierra popped up to 1b (3-2 KBFBB). 2 5
Bates,Audri fouled out to c (1-0 B). 2 5

UNCW - Bottom of 7th CHS UNC


